DHS/17932/2024-EA2 I/258369/2024

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:-HSD- Posting of Dr.Kannan B A as Assistant Surgeon after Deputation Services - orders issued.

Read:- 1.GO(Rt) No:1888/2019 H&FWD Dated:01.08.2019 2.GO(Rt) No:1817/2023 H&FWD Dated:24.07.2023 3.Endt.EA4-15566/2024/DHS Dated:31.07.2024

Order No :EA2-17932/2024/DHS Dated:01-08-2024

Dr.Kannan B A, Assistant Surgeon has been entered on deputation as Junior Resident at Parippally Kollam as per orders read 1st & 2nd above. His deputation period will be ended on 05.08.2024. Now Dr.Kannan B A has submitted an application for rejoining in Health Services Department as per read 3rd above.

In the circumstances, Dr. Kannan B A is permitted to rejoin and hereby posted to Primary Health Centre, Nilakkal, Pathanamthitta as Assistant Surgeon. The Medical Officer should rejoin duty on 06.08.2024

The incumbent and the head of the institution are authorized to use the printout of the order from the official website of Director of Health Services for official purpose.

Joining RTC should be furnished promptly.

Director of Health Services

To:- Dr.Kannan B A. Assistant Surgeon

Copy to 1. The Accountant General Kerala (A&E),

:- Thiruvananthapuram .

2. The District Medical Officer of Health, Pathanamthitta

3. The Medical Officer(i/c) PHC Nilakkal, Pathanamthitta